700 Series 30" Induction  Cooktop
Touch Control F7IT30S1
Series 700
Size 30"
Colour Steel
Heating Technology Induction
Glass Type Glass Ceramic
Frame Aluminum
Control type Touch Control
Special Features
Pan Detection System ●
Cooling fan system ●
Control Features
Power Levels 1 to 9
Warming Function (158°F / 70°C) ●
Booster/Fast-boil (all zones) ●
Auto-boil and Reduce (all zones) ●
Residual Heat Indication (all zones) ●
Individual Timer for each Zone ●
Child Lock ●
Key Lock (LED) ●
Pause/recall (LED) ●
General ON/OFF Key (LED) ●
Front Left Zone
Size 11" (280mm)
Power L9  2300W
Booster 3600W
Rear Central Zone
Size 7" (180mm)
Power L9 1850W
Booster 3000W
Central Zone (double)
Size
Power L9
Booster
Rear Right Zone
Size 5 ¾" (145mm)
Power L9 1400W
Booster 2200W
Front Right Zone
Size 7" (180mm)
Power L9 1850W
Booster 3000W
Dimensions/Weight - (In or Lbs)
Overall dim - width 30 3/8" (771mm)
Overall dim - height 4" (100mm)
Overall dim - depth 21 3/16" (538mm)
Cutout - width 28 3/4" (730mm) +/- 1/16" (1mm)
Cutout - height (min) 2 5/8" (67mm)+ conduit 1 1/16" (27mm)
Cutout - depth (min) 19 7/16" (494mm) +/- 1/16 (1mm)
Approx ship weight 16.3kg (36 Lbs)
Power / Ratings (208/240 V, 60 Hz)
KW/Amps rating at 240V, 60Hz 7.200kW - 30A
KW/Amps rating at 208V, 60Hz 6.450kW - 31A
Cable + Conduit ●
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Use & Care Manual EN, SP, FR
Installation Manual EN, SP, FR